
 

  

         City of San Antonio 

         Contract Summary Sheet 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
Date: 6/04/2020 
Agenda Item: 20-3333 
 

 
 

Name/Title (Caption as shown on agenda):  
Annual Contract for Natural Creekway Maintenance  6100006340 AJ  

Brief Description of Item(s) and Use:  
This contract will provide maintenance services to the natural creekway along approximately 30 miles of Leon 
and Salado Creeks and 50 miles of tributary creeks located throughout the City.  
 
The term for the original contract was for April 1, 2016 through June 30, 2019 with one additional one-year 
renewal option. Change Order 1 will extend the contract with Pozzi Enterprises Inc., dba Border Construction 
under the same terms and conditions for an additional year from July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021. 

Total $: $1,086,096.00 annually 

Contract 
Period: 

July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021 

Method of 
Procurement: 

Change Order 

Price Trend: N/A 

Contract Info: Formal  ___   Annual  _X_    Support/Maintenance  ___    Lease  ___ 

Recommended 
Contractor(s):  

Pozzi Enterprises Inc., dba Border Construction, 14726 Bulverde Rd.,  San Antonio, 
TX 78247 

Previous 
Contractor(s):  

 
Brush Busters, 1659 State Highway 46 West Ste 115-418, New Braunfels, Texas 78132 
 

Comments: N/A 

Anticipated 
Future 
Requirements 
and Action: 

N/A 

Procurement 
Alternative: 

Should this contract not be approved, the City will be required to perform services in-house 
which would require additional staffing, equipment and materials for maintenance services 
to the natural creekways of Leon and Salado Creeks by the Transportation and Capital 
Improvements staff.  Non-approval of this request may increase the build-up of litter and 
debris, dead limbs, etc. which may cause bridge infrastructure damage and thus restrict the 
proper flow of water within the drainage system or creekway and increase potential flooding 
to the residents of the community.  

Using 
Department: 

Public Works   


